

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **CrI.A.No.332 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2.      | 17.08.2022 | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, the delay in filing this criminal appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, this interim application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>RC, J</b></p> <p>SPP</p> |             |